
Rally SARMA 2016
Official Final Classification

LRČ  Document No 5.12-a 24-Jan-2016 18:30
Pos Driver Group Total +Leader

Ovr Gr No Entrant / Team Co-Driver Nat Vehicle Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Penal. Time +Prev

Page 1 of 2

1. 1. 8 Rovanperä Racing
Oy

Kalle Rovanpera
Risto Pietiläinen

LVA
FIN

Škoda Fabia
S2000

LRC1
S2000

3:41.35
1/1

10:39.40
14/9

3:35.63
1/1

9:44.67
1/1

5:03.83
1/1

4:46.63
1/1

4:55.35
1/1

4:44.97
1/1

9:19.77
1/1

9:03.76
1/1

1:05:35.36

2. 2. 7 RACE RING Raimonds Kisiels
Arnis Ronis

LVA
LVA

Skoda Fabia LRC1
R5

3:45.66
5/5

9:39.33
1/1

3:40.90
2/2

9:45.19
2/2

5:14.24
2/2

4:58.23
2/2

5:01.54
2/2

4:51.00
2/2

9:37.15
2/2

9:22.52
2/2

1:05:55.76 20.40
20.40

3. 3. 3 Vorobjovs Racing Jānis Vorobjovs
Andris Mālnieks

LVA
LVA

Mitsubishi Mirage LRC1
L13

3:42.16
3/3

9:54.56
4/4

3:44.35
6/6

10:12.48
4/3

5:29.00
11/7

5:04.31
3/3

5:01.90
3/3

4:55.90
4/4

9:39.83
4/4

9:39.04
5/5

1:07:23.53 1:48.17
1:27.77

4. 1. 10 Mārtiņš Svilis Mārtiņš Svilis
Ivo Pūķis

LVA
LVA

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo X

LRC2
N4

3:52.91
8/1

10:06.48
6/1

3:47.85
7/1

10:04.56
3/1

5:20.54
5/1

5:10.29
7/1

5:06.45
5/1

4:59.75
6/1

9:55.66
6/1

9:39.70
6/1

1:08:04.19 2:28.83
40.66

5. 2. 42 ASRT rally team Ainars Igaveņš
Gatis Cimdiņš

LVA
LVA

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo IX

LRC2
N4

3:57.26
12/2

10:40.42
16/3

3:55.30
11/3

10:44.06
14/2

5:25.22
7/2

5:14.59
9/2

5:17.13
8/2

5:10.98
9/2

10:03.60
7/2

10:09.92
13/3

1:10:38.48 5:03.12
2:34.29

6. 1. 24 Joonas Tokee Joonas Tokee
Jani Salo

FIN
FIN

Peugeot 208 R2 LRC3
R2

4:02.02
16/3

10:24.36
9/2

4:00.43
17/4

10:31.23
7/3

5:29.72
12/2

5:18.73
11/2

5:26.20
13/2

5:21.53
14/4

10:06.19
9/2

10:05.01
12/3

1:10:45.42 5:10.06
6.94

7. 2. 28 LMT Autosporta
Akadēmija

Mārtiņš Sesks
Reinis Vilsons

LVA
LVA

Ford Fiesta LRC3
R2

4:03.04
17/4

10:26.80
11/3

4:03.42
18/5

10:40.72
12/5

5:32.30
15/4

5:23.82
14/3

5:27.52
17/5

5:19.10
13/3

10:10.69
13/4

9:55.21
9/2

1:11:02.62 5:27.26
17.20

8. 3. 26 Cueks Racing Miko-Ove Niinemäe
Martin Valter

EST
EST

Ford Fiesta LRC3
R2

4:03.21
18/5

10:24.34
8/1

4:00.38
16/3

10:32.04
8/4

5:34.95
18/5

5:24.46
15/4

5:27.38
15/3

5:16.48
11/1

10:18.55
17/5

10:11.53
14/4

1:11:13.32 5:37.96
10.70

9. 3. 33 ASRT Rally Team Sergey Popov
Andrey Galkevich

RUS
RUS

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo X

LRC2
N4

3:58.71
15/3

10:26.23
10/2

3:55.29
10/2

10:58.29
17/3

5:33.41
16/3

5:21.80
13/3

5:24.80
12/3

5:27.72
17/3

10:17.05
16/3

10:01.30
11/2

1:11:24.60 5:49.24
11.28

10. 1. 14 Dynamic Sport Andis Neikšāns
Aivis Aizsilnieks

LVA
LVA

BMW M3 RK1
L13

4:24.94
24/3

10:39.88
15/1

3:55.38
12/1

10:34.95
10/1

5:27.40
10/1

5:20.45
12/1

5:22.24
11/1

5:22.81
15/1

10:12.76
14/1

9:54.82
8/1

0:10 1:11:25.63 5:50.27
1.03

11. 4. 31 Neiksans Rally
Sport

Dmitry Korolev
Aleksei Kurnosov

LVA
RUS

Subaru Impreza LRC1
L13

4:04.81
19/11

10:37.51
13/8

4:08.76
20/10

10:51.98
15/7

5:33.94
17/9

5:16.04
10/7

5:26.66
14/8

5:11.20
10/8

10:08.57
12/7

10:32.80
16/7

1:11:52.27 6:16.91
26.64

12. 5. 6 Sports Racing
Technologies

Raul Jeets
Andrus Toom

EST
EST

Škoda Fabia R5 LRC1
R5

3:46.97
6/6

9:44.36
2/2

3:41.66
4/4

15:05.48
23/10

5:15.94
3/3

5:05.71
4/4

5:05.58
4/4

4:54.49
3/3

9:47.61
5/5

9:32.31
3/3

1:12:00.11 6:24.75
7.84

13. 4. 39 VšĮ "JP sport " Jonas Pipiras
Mindaugas Čepulis

LTU
LTU

Škoda Fabia R2 LRC3
R2

4:07.13
21/6

10:55.85
19/5

4:04.88
19/6

10:53.71
16/6

5:37.45
20/7

5:27.88
18/7

5:34.63
18/6

5:28.31
18/6

10:43.28
20/7

10:31.66
15/5

1:13:24.78 7:49.42
1:24.67

14. 5. 51 Dynamic Sport Daņila Belokoņs
Toms Freibergs

LVA
LVA

Ford Fiesta LRC3
R2

4:15.75
23/7

10:40.75
17/4

4:25.35
23/7

11:15.84
19/7

5:37.00
19/6

5:26.27
17/6

5:37.54
20/7

5:26.01
16/5

10:29.86
18/6

10:39.66
17/6

1:13:54.03 8:18.67
29.25

15. 6. 17 ASRT rally team Edijs Bergmanis
Edgars Grīns

LVA
LVA

Mitsubishi Evo LRC1
L13

3:53.55
9/8

10:21.62
7/6

3:53.26
9/8

10:38.25
11/5

5:23.68
6/5

9:22.02
21/8

5:16.93
7/6

5:10.36
8/7

10:15.48
15/8

9:57.25
10/6

1:14:12.40 8:37.04
18.37

16. 2. 18 4Race Egidijus Valeiša
Povilas Reisas

LTU
LTU

BMW M3 RK1
L13

4:06.00
20/1

10:53.09
18/2

4:23.51
22/3

11:45.72
21/3

5:38.07
21/2

5:34.64
19/2

5:46.03
21/3

5:39.09
20/3

10:38.45
19/2

10:46.57
19/3

1:15:11.17 9:35.81
58.77

17. 3. 37 VRR
AUTOSPORTS

Arvis Vecvagars
Gints Gaiķis

LVA
LVA

Renault Clio RK1
L10

4:09.99
22/2

11:17.00
20/3

4:13.93
21/2

11:24.30
20/2

5:54.47
22/3

5:38.62
20/3

5:36.72
19/2

5:33.82
19/2

10:46.19
21/3

10:44.64
18/2

1:15:19.68 9:44.32
8.51

18. 6. 22 Sports Racing
Technologies

Nikolay Gryazin
Yaroslav Fedorov

LVA
RUS

Peugeot 208 R2 LRC3
R2

3:56.58
11/1

14:40.99
22/6

3:57.14
13/1

10:24.88
5/1

5:26.43
8/1

5:14.30
8/1

5:18.40
10/1

6:32.09
21/7

10:06.95
10/3

9:47.15
7/1

1:15:24.91 9:49.55
5.23

19. 7. 25 ASRT Rally Team Emīls Blūms
Rūta Lībiete

LVA
LVA

Peugeot 208 LRC3
R2

3:57.75
13/2

15:22.19
23/7

3:58.66
15/2

10:25.16
6/2

5:29.83
13/3

5:25.84
16/5

5:27.38
15/3

5:17.97
12/2

10:05.06
8/1

13:01.52
20/7

0:20 1:18:51.36 13:15.100
3:26.45

20. 7. 30 Neiksans Rally
Sport

Raimonds Strokšs
Gundars Kļaviņš

LVA
LVA

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo VIII

LRC1
L13

3:53.69
10/9

10:31.48
12/7

3:58.32
14/9

10:33.14
9/4

5:17.78
4/4

5:08.94
5/5

5:11.86
6/5

5:04.91
7/6

10:07.05
11/6

20:26.41
21/8

1:20:13.58 14:38.22
1:22.22
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21. 8. 12 Kaur Motorsport Priit Koik
Uku-Alari Heldna

EST
EST

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo VII

LRC1
L13

3:58.21
14/10

14:39.33
21/10

8:35.63
24/11

14:44.67
22/9

5:26.60
9/6

5:10.27
6/6

5:17.20
9/7

4:59.19
5/5

9:39.68
3/3

9:34.13
4/4

1:22:04.91 16:29.55
1:51.33

15 Vorobjovs Racing Martynas Samsonas
Mindaugas Varža

LTU
LTU

BMW M3X LRC1
L13

3:41.79
2/2

9:48.99
3/3

3:41.36
3/3

11:01.93
18/8

6:06.92
23/10

0:30 Electricity after SS-5

11 Vorobjovs Racing Guntis Lielkājis
Ivars Grošus

LVA
LVA

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo IX

LRC1
L13

3:44.06
4/4

30:09.29
24/11

3:48.49
8/7

10:43.62
13/6

5:32.09
14/8

0:20 Gearbox after SS-5

5 Neiksans Rally
Sport

Jānis Berķis
Edgars Čeporjus

LVA
LVA

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo IX

LRC1
L13

3:50.15
7/7

9:56.91
5/5

3:44.01
5/5

Out of road


